

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.2638/2022

Ludgar C.P. Monteiro & Anr.

Vs.

Smt. Nalini Virendrasingh Kanheria (Nalini D/o. Wasudeo Kirad) & Ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Mayank Sharma, Advocate for the Petitioners.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.

DATED : 22nd JULY, 2022.

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.

2. Issue notice to the respondents for final disposal,
returnable on 12th August, 2022.

JUDGE

Vijay