

WRIT PETITION NO. 2638 OF 2022

STAMP NO. OF

Nalini Virendrasingh Kanheria (nalini D/oRESPONDENT
Wasudeo Kirad) And Others

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 20th March, 2024

Counsel for petitioner is present. S.O. to two week's, for amendment. Thereafter office to issue notice to the aforesaid respondent, returnable within six week's.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)